CLINTON COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH MEETING

Thursday, March 30th, 2023 at 7:30 a.m.

Clinton County Satellite Office - DeWitt, large conference room. The public may also join the meeting on Zoom by phone by dialing 1- 253-215-8782 and entering the access code 5274202329. The public may also join through the internet by following this web address: <u>https://zoom.us/join</u> Enter meeting Code: 5274202329 and then password clinton23.

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of Minutes from February 2nd, 2023.
- III. Board of Health
- IV. Committee Reports
 - a. Finance
 - b. Personnel Approval of Sanitarian review.
 - c. Total Quality Management
- V. Department Reports
 - a. Environmental Services Approval to add assistant to Board of Health Mastercard as a speaker on behalf of the account and the director as the principal on account.
 - b. Genesis VNA & Hospice Approval for grant application and contracts. Iowa HHS Audit Report FYE 21.
 - c. Hillcrest
 - d. Early Childhood Iowa
 - e. Clinton Substance Abuse Council (GIC & CDC)
 - f. Women's Health and Family Services Approval of 2nd Quarter Rapid HIV Testing Claim & 1st Semester Teen Success Claim.
 - g. Area Substance Abuse Council (ASAC)/New Directions
 - h. Bridgeview Community Mental Health Center
 - i. Emergency Management Medical Examiner's SUDORS Report for 2021.
 - j. Community Health Care, Inc.
 - k. Maternal Child and Adolescent Health (MCAH)
 - l. MercyOne MAT Clinic
- VI. Board of Supervisors
- VII. Public Comment Janette McMahon of DeWitt Public Library to request other reporting entities to partner with upcoming Unity Project. DeWitt Farmer's Market to request partnership with Board of Health regarding applications.
- VIII. Old Business
- IX. New Business

Page 1 of 1

For information or questions, contact Kelli Eggers, Board of Health Administrative Assistant at keggers@clintoncounty-ia.gov.

Next Meeting Date Adjournment X.

XI.